100092.06 Required Course Hours
(a) 

The total paramedic training program shall consist of not less than one   thousand

and ninety-four (1094) hours. These training hours shall be divided   into: (1) A

minimum of four-hundred and   fifty-four (454) hours of didactic instruction and

skills laboratories that   shall include not less than four (4) hours of training in

tactical casualty   care principles as provided in Section   100092.07(b); (2) The

hospital clinical training shall   consist of no less than one-hundred and sixty (160)

hours; (3) The field internship shall consist of no   less than four-hundred and eighty

(480) hours.

(1) 

A minimum of four-hundred and   fifty-four (454) hours of didactic instruction and skills

laboratories that   shall include not less than four (4) hours of training in tactical casualty

care principles as provided in Section   100092.07(b);

(2) 

The hospital clinical training shall   consist of no less than one-hundred and sixty (160)

[...]

Examination for student   eligibility.

(3) 

The teaching of   any material not prescribed in Section   100092.07 of this   Chapter.

(4) 

Examination for   paramedic licensure.

(e) 

The total CCP training program shall consist of not less than two-hundred and   two

(202) hours. These training hours shall be divided into:    (1) A minimum of

one-hundred and eight (108)   hours of didactic and skills laboratories; and (2) No

less than ninety-four (94) hours of   hospital clinical training as prescribed in

Section   100092.04(b) of   this Chapter.

(1) 

A minimum of one-hundred and eight (108)   hours of didactic and skills laboratories;

and

(2) 

No less than ninety-four (94) hours of   hospital clinical training as prescribed in Section  

100092.04(b) of   this Chapter.

(f) 

For at   least half of the ALS patient contacts specified in Section   100092.06(b),